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There are 23 FQHCs and 1 FQHC Look-Alike in New Jersey providing healthcare services in all 21 counties of the State.
Please call the Health Center nearest to you to find the services you need:

LOCATION

Atlantic County
AtlantiCare Health Services
Southern Jersey Family Medical Centers, Inc.

Bergen County

North Hudson Community Action Corporation
Health Center

Burlington County

Southern Jersey Family Medical Centers, Inc.
Camden County

CAMcare Health Corporation

Osborn Family Health Center
Project H.O.P.E., Inc.

Cape May County
CompleteCare Health Network
Cumberland County

CompleteCare Health Network

Essex County
Hope & Esperanza Community Health Center
Mary Eliza Mahoney Health Centers

Newark Community Health Centers, Inc.
Saint James Health, Inc.

Zufall Health Center

Gloucester County

CAMcare Health Corporation

CompleteCare Health Network

Hudson County
Alliance Community Healthcare

Metropolitan Family Health Network

North Hudson Community Action Corporation
Health Center

Hunterdon County

Zufall Health Center

609-572-6055
609-572-0000

201-210-0200

609-386-0775

856-583-2400
856-757-3700

856-968-2320

856-451-4700

856-451-4700

973-433-9773
973-733-5300
973-483-1300

973-789-8111

973-325-2266

856-583-2400
856-451-4700

201-451-6300
201-478-5800

201-210-0200

908-968-4440

LOCATION

Mercer County

Henry J. Austin Health Center, Inc.
Middlesex County

Eric B. Chandler Health Center

Central Jersey Medical Center

Jewish Renaissance Foundation, Inc.
Zufall Health Center

Monmouth County

Monmouth Family Health Center

Ocean Health Initiatives, Inc.

Visiting Nurse Association of Central Jersey
Community Health Center

Morris County
Zufall Health Center (Dover)
Zufall Health Center (Morristown)

Ocean County

Center for Health Education, Medicine &
Dentistry

Ocean Health Initiatives, Inc.
Passaic County
Paterson Community Health Center

North Hudson Community Action Corporation
Health Center

Salem County

Southern Jersey Family Medical Centers, Inc.
Somerset County

Zufall Health Center (Somerville)

Zufall Health Center (Bridgewater)
Sussex County

Zufall Health Center
Union County

Neighborhood Health Services Corporation
Warren County

Zufall Health Center

609-278-5900

732-235-6700

732-376-9333

732-324-2114
609-853-7600

732-923-7100
732-363-6655

732-774-6333

973-328-9100
973-267-0002

732-364-6666

732-363-6655

973-790-6594

973-777-0256

856-935-7711

908-526-2335
908-252-4410

973-862-6650

908-753-6401

908-452-5366

Interested in a complete list of FQHC School-based sites? Please click here.
The 24-hour New Jersey Family Health Line at 1-800-328-3838 is also

available to help you find healthcare services.
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