

There are 23 FQHCs and 1 FQHC Look-Alike in New Jersey providing healthcare services in all 21 counties of the State.

Please call the Health Center nearest to you to find the services you need:

LOCATION	PHONE
Atlantic County	
AtlantiCare Health Services	609-572-6055
Southern Jersey Family Medical Centers, Inc.	609-572-0000
Bergen County	
North Hudson Community Action Corporation Health Center	201-210-0200
Burlington County	
Southern Jersey Family Medical Centers, Inc.	609-386-0775
Camden County	
CAMcare Health Corporation	856-583-2400
Osborn Family Health Center	856-757-3700
Project H.O.P.E., Inc.	856-968-2320
Cape May County	
CompleteCare Health Network	856-451-4700
Cumberland County	
CompleteCare Health Network	856-451-4700
Essex County	
Hope & Esperanza Community Health Center	973-433-9773
Mary Eliza Mahoney Health Centers	973-733-5300
Newark Community Health Centers, Inc.	973-483-1300
Saint James Health, Inc.	973-789-8111
Zufall Health Center	973-325-2266
Gloucester County	
CAMcare Health Corporation	856-583-2400
CompleteCare Health Network	856-451-4700
Hudson County	
Alliance Community Healthcare	201-451-6300
Metropolitan Family Health Network	201-478-5800
North Hudson Community Action Corporation Health Center	201-210-0200
Hunterdon County	
Zufall Health Center	908-968-4440

LOCATION	PHONE
Mercer County	
Henry J. Austin Health Center, Inc.	609-278-5900
Middlesex County	
Eric B. Chandler Health Center	732-235-6700
Central Jersey Medical Center	732-376-9333
Jewish Renaissance Foundation, Inc.	732-324-2114
Zufall Health Center	609-853-7600
Monmouth County	
Monmouth Family Health Center	732-923-7100
Ocean Health Initiatives, Inc.	732-363-6655
Visiting Nurse Association of Central Jersey Community Health Center	732-774-6333
Morris County	
Zufall Health Center (Dover)	973-328-9100
Zufall Health Center (Morristown)	973-267-0002
Ocean County	
Center for Health Education, Medicine & Dentistry	732-364-6666
Ocean Health Initiatives, Inc.	732-363-6655
Passaic County	
Paterson Community Health Center	973-790-6594
North Hudson Community Action Corporation Health Center	973-777-0256
Salem County	
Southern Jersey Family Medical Centers, Inc.	856-935-7711
Somerset County	
Zufall Health Center (Somerville)	908-526-2335
Zufall Health Center (Bridgewater)	908-252-4410
Sussex County	
Zufall Health Center	973-862-6650
Union County	
Neighborhood Health Services Corporation	908-753-6401
Warren County	
7 CH III	000 450 505

908-452-5366

Zufall Health Center